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Wade, Kelley C.

From: SCDEfilingstat@scd.uscourts.gov
Sent: Tuesday, December 18, 2012 2:33 PM
To: scd_ecf_nef@scd.uscourts.gov
Subject: Activity in Case 2:07-cv-00919-DCN Securities and Exchange Commission v. Parish et al 

Order

This is an automatic e-mail message generated by the CM/ECF system. Please DO NOT RESPOND to 
this e-mail because the mail box is unattended.  
***NOTE TO PUBLIC ACCESS USERS*** Judicial Conference of the United States policy permits 
attorneys of record and parties in a case (including pro se litigants) to receive one free electronic copy of 
all documents filed electronically, if receipt is required by law or directed by the filer. PACER access fees 
apply to all other users. To avoid later charges, download a copy of each document during this first 
viewing. However, if the referenced document is a transcript, the free copy and 30 page limit do not 
apply. 

U.S. District Court 

District of South Carolina 

Notice of Electronic Filing  
 
The following transaction was entered on 12/18/2012 at 2:32 PM EST and filed on 12/18/2012  
Case Name:  Securities and Exchange Commission v. Parish et al 
Case Number: 2:07-cv-00919-DCN  

Filer:  
Document Number: 387(No document attached)  

Docket Text:  
TEXT ORDER This matter is before the court upon the Receiver's motion to terminate 
receivership. This motion was filed on December 13, 2012. It is hereby ORDERED that written 
objections must be filed with the court no later than January 2, 2013, with a copy served on 
counsel for the Receiver by United States Mail and by email: J. David Dantzler, Jr., 
TROUTMAN SANDERS LLP, Bank of America Plaza, Suite 5200, 600 Peachtree Street, Atlanta, 
GA 30308-2216, david.dantzler@troutmansanders.com. In the event of any objection, the 
objecting party must also appear at a hearing on this matter before the undersigned in the 
United States District Court for South Carolina, Charleston Division. That hearing is scheduled 
for January 11, 2013 at 12:00 noon. If no objections are filed in response to the motion, no 
hearing will be held and the court will decide the motion without a hearing. And it is so 
ordered. Signed by Honorable David C Norton on 12/18/2012. (eric, )  

 
2:07-cv-00919-DCN Notice has been electronically mailed to:  
 
John H Douglas john.douglas@usdoj.gov, Rachael.Cechak@usdoj.gov 
 
James Mixon Griffin jmg@lbglegal.com, jlh@lbglegal.com 
 
Steven R Anderson datomp@bellsouth.net 
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T Alexander Beard abeard@beardlawoffices.com 
 
Bruce Alan Berlinsky bablaw@bellsouth.net 
 
Robert C Byrd bobbybyrd@parkerpoe.com, kimmcquillin@parkerpoe.com 
 
Richard A Harpootlian rah@harpootlianlaw.com, beth@harpootlianlaw.com, cpk@harpootlianlaw.com, 
gln@harpootlianlaw.com, heather@harpootlianlaw.com, holli@harpootlianlaw.com, mds@harpootlianlaw.com 
 
David Popowski lawdpop@aol.com, popowskisec@aol.com 
 
Joseph S Mendelsohn joem250@gmail.com 
 
Richard S Rosen rsrosen@rrhlawfirm.com, dwooten@rrhlawfirm.com, jklein@rrhlawfirm.com 
 
Mark Stephens Sharpe msharpe@warren-sinkler.com 
 
William Harold Short, Jr bshort@hsblawfirm.com, ccarter@hsblawfirm.com 
 
Mary Leigh Arnold sammie@maryarnoldlaw.com, paralegalmlalawfirm@yahoo.com 
 
Steven L Smith ssmith@scnlaw.com, kkorda@scnlaw.com 
 
Joseph Rutledge Young, Jr (Terminated) jry@duffyandyoung.com, lchapman@duffyandyoung.com, 
lmarcotulli@duffyandyoung.com 
 
John Hertz Warren, III jwarren@warren-sinkler.com, jmaestas@warren-sinkler.com 
 
John Allen Massalon jmassalon@wmalawfirm.net, katie@wmalawfirm.net, kparrish@wmalawfirm.net 
 
Neil Keith Emge, Jr nemge@carlockcopeland.com, dgreczkowski@carlockcopeland.com, 
raanderson@carlockcopeland.com 
 
Tara Elizabeth Nauful tnauful@hsblawfirm.com, ccarter@hsblawfirm.com, sharrelson@hsblawfirm.com 
 
Molly Agnes Hood Craig molly.craig@hoodlaw.com, Info@hoodlaw.com 
 
Larry D Cohen ldcohen@ldcohenlaw.com, rbloss@ldcohenlaw.com 
 
Robert A Muckenfuss rmuckenfuss@mcguirewoods.com, LMaloy@mcguirewoods.com, 
arobinson@mcguirewoods.com, crussell@mcguirewoods.com, eztimmermans@mcguirewoods.com, 
mepperson@mcguirewoods.com, mschuller@mcguirewoods.com, mupowell@mcguirewoods.com, 
mwoods@mcguirewoods.com, sovercash@mcguirewoods.com 
 
William Michael Gruenloh mike@conegruenloh.com 
 
William P Hicks hicksw@sec.gov 
 
Andrew D Gowdown agowdown@rrhlawfirm.com, dcroxton@rrhlawfirm.com, epalmer@rrhlawfirm.com, 
jklein@rrhlawfirm.com 
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Elizabeth J Palmer epalmer@rrhlawfirm.com, dwooten@rrhlawfirm.com 
 
J David Dantzler, Jr david.dantzler@troutmansanders.com 
 
Shawn Murnahan murnahanw@sec.gov 
 
Michael A Timbes (Terminated) mtimbes@tktylawfirm.com, cwilliams@tktylawfirm.com, 
mkerrigan@tktylawfirm.com 
 
Richard K Leefe rkleefe@lgsdalaw.com 
 
Charles Robert Burnett charles.burnett@troutmansanders.com 
 
Irish Ryan Neville rneville@wmalawfirm.net 
 
Jacques G Simon jgs@jacquessimon.com 
 
Steven L Smith ssmith@scnlaw.com 
 
2:07-cv-00919-DCN Notice will not be electronically mailed to:  
 
Benjamin D Chastain  
 
 
David J Lane 
29 Granite Street 
Rockport, MA 01966 
 
Doris White 
2423 Stonowatch Dr 
Johns Island, SC 29455 
 
George White 
2423 Stonowatch Dr 
Johns Island, SC 29455 
 
Lynn A Lane 
29 Granite Street 
Rockport, MA 01966 
 
Merle Reginald Arnold , III 
 
 
Sydney F Cook  
 
 
Zayda C Yoder 
920 Hargrove 
Henderson, NC 27536 
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